508319178 01/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8366371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCAPA TAPES NORTH AMERICA LLC	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVATEC INC.
Street Address:	3993 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE 250
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17583505	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DLAVENDER@TAFTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DEREK LAVENDER

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVT05-41655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK LAVENDER
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Lavender/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scapa-ConvaTec_CVT05-41655#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066038 FRAME: 0103

508319178

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number			
WHEREAS. Scapa Tapes North America LLC, d/b/a Webtec Converting, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Application(s), and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") entitled;					
T	TLE				
☐ for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; ☐ for which Application No. 61/564,612 was filed on November 29, 2011 in the United States Patent Office; ☐ for which Application Nowas filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; ☐ for which Application Nowas filed on in thePatent Office; and/or ☐ for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No. (hereinafter "Application(s)").					
WHEREAS, ConvaTee Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire ownership right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by the inventor(s) of said Inventions, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration ac	knowledged by said Assign	nor to have been received in full from said Assignce:			
1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire ownership right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).					
 The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. 					
4. Said Assignor hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.					
Date: August 27, 2014	ASSIGNOR By: Name: Eric Sprin Title: Finance Di				
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: April 30, 2015	By: Name: Michi	Val sel Venomen igal Afford			